504129070 12/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4175741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARWAN A. FATHALLAH	09/19/2003
JOHN S. ZIEGLER	09/18/2003
WILLIAM C. LINDEMAN	09/18/2003
AMI MARIE VERHALEN	09/18/2003
KENT B. CHASE	09/18/2003
TODD J. BAKKEN	09/18/2003
DANIEL J. LEE	09/18/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBOTT LABORATORIES
Street Address:	100 ABBOTT PARK ROAD
City:	ABBOTT PARK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60064

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D500326

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)602-5848

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ~IPGSNY@Pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: PFIZER INC.

Address Line 1: 235 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: LEGAL PATENT DEPT. CHIEF IP COUNSEL

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC44869B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL R. CRABB
SIGNATURE:	/MRC Reg. No. 37298/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2016

Total Attachments: 8 source=7120US01_Assignment#page1.tif source=7120US01_Assignment#page2.tif source=7120US01_Assignment#page3.tif source=7120US01_Assignment#page4.tif source=7120US01_Assignment#page5.tif source=7120US01_Assignment#page6.tif source=7120US01_Assignment#page7.tif source=7120US01_Assignment#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marwan A. Fathallah of Mundelein, Illinois; John S. Ziegler of Arlington Heights, Illinois; William C. Lindeman of Marshall, Wisconsin; Ami Marie Verhalen of Sun Prairie, Wisconsin; Kent B. Chase of Madison, Wisconsin; Todd J. Bakken of Madison, Wisconsin and Daniel J. Lee of Madison, Wisconsin in the United States of America, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled PUMP executed by Assignors, Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) listed on the Power of Attorney filed in this case to insert here in parentheses (7120.US.01) the filing date and application number of said application when known;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent

Docket No.: 7120.US.01

Serial No.: Application Filed Herewith

Filing date: September ____, 2003

applications, patents, utility models and designs therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Docket No.: 7120.US.01
Serial No.: Application Filed Herewith
Filing date: September ____, 2003

DATED:	•
	wan A. Fathallah
DATED;	
DATED: 9.18.03 Will	an S. Ziegler
On this // day of Septemb	er, 2003, before me personally
appeared the above named William	C. Lindeman, personally known to
me, and known by me to be the per	son described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument, and ac	knowledged that he executed the
same as his free act and deed, or	the day and year aforesaid.
Nobary Public Expres 3/2/104	
	Ma
DATED: 9-18-03	
Am	i Marie Verhalen
On this /8 day of Septemb	per, 2003, before me personally
appeared the above named Ami Mar	
me, and known by me to be the per	
the foregoing instrument, and ac	knowledged that she executed the
same as her free act and deed, or	the day and year aforesaid.

Notary Public Expires 3/ex/04

Docket No.: 7120.US.Ol Serial No.: Application Filed Herewith Filing date: September ______, 2003

DATED: Ka 9.18.03 Kent On this 18 day of September, 2003, before me personally

appeared the above named Kent B. Chase, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Todd J. Bakken

On this /8 day of September, 2003, before me personally appeared the above named Todd J. Bakken, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Docket No.: 7120.US.01

Serial No.: Application Filed Herewith Filing date: September _____, 2003

DATED: 9.18.2003

___ day of September, 2003, before me personally appeared the above named Daniel J. Lee, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Docket No.: 7120.US.O1
Serial No.: Application Filed Herewith
Filing date: September _____, 2003

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marwan A. Fathallah of Mundelein, Illinois; John S. Ziegler of Arlington Heights, Illinois; William C. Lindeman of Marshall, Wisconsin; Ami Marie Verhalen of Sun Prairie, Wisconsin; Kent B. Chase of Madison, Wisconsin; Todd J. Bakken of Madison, Wisconsin and Daniel J. Lee of Madison, Wisconsin in the United States of America, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled PUMP executed by Assignors, Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) listed on the Power of Attorney filed in this case to insert here in parentheses (7120.US.01) the filing date and application number of said application when known;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent

Docket No.: 7120.US.01

Serial No.: Application Filed Herewith Filing date: September _____, 2003

applications, patents, utility models and designs therefore in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Docket No.: 7120.US.Ol

Serial No.: Application Filed Herewith

Filing date: September _____, 2003

DATED: 9-/9-03	Harvan Father Col Cal
£.	Marwan A. Fathallah
DATED: 9/18/03	- Andrew
	John S. Ziegler
DATED:	
	William C. Lindeman
On this day	of September, 2003, before me personally
appeared the above na	med William C. Lindeman, personally known to
me, and known by me to	o be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing instru	ment, and acknowledged that he executed the
same as his free act	and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
Notary Public	
DATED:	
	Ami Marie Verhalen
On this day	of September, 2003, before me personally
	amed Ami Marie Verhalen, personally known to
me, and known by me t	o be the person described in and who executed
me, and known by me t the foregoing instrum	o be the person described in and who executed nent, and acknowledged that she executed the and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
me, and known by me t the foregoing instrum	o be the person described in and who executed nent, and acknowledged that she executed the
me, and known by me t the foregoing instrum	o be the person described in and who executed nent, and acknowledged that she executed the

Docket No.: 7120.US.01 Serial No.: Application Filed Herewith Filing date: September _____, 2003

PATENT REEL: 040596 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 12/08/2016